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e v vn  Lewls #1A
RECLAMATION PLAN . wELL NO. e

QUADRANGLE Ellamore, West Virginia 7 1/2 min. SCALE 1"=2000"

locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling Pit

and (5) Necessary
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cOMPANY NAME___ GMR, INC. PERMIT NO.
parM oStrader Lamb & Arnold LamprstricT Roaring Creek COUNTY Randolph
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PIAN: Not to scale; drawing of all roads,

locations, ditches, draie;, pits,
silt traps, etc. 7/
The access road will leave West Virginiga——— Cerperter:
Secondary route 13/1 and run on the Strader? '~ __ .y = ;
Lamb Tract to the Location. One culvert _i-=—\_ e U Gme ¢ e
shall be placed and others as seen necessél?y‘\;\m-—*——f-—{ =
The Iocation will be constructed on sloping TS=z==-2- = = = %
Terrain in a wooded area. The Pit will be : Cutorrrt'’
constructed south of The %ocation being of: I
adequate size to contain all drilling s T R
TIuIds. Diversion ditches will be construdted -
around tThe Iocation to divert runoff to silt ' e
traps. Upon completion all disturbed areas
Iocation and pit shall be reclaimed by =
seealing, mulching and fertilizing leaving : et jL
ONly the Necessary area IOr OPeration aN0 . ... ....cc..eejflieecencceancnns =11 1 NP
maitenance of the well. o v
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This plan was observed and agre;ad upon between the well operator, contractor, and
2he district oil and gas inspector.

Please indicate.( ) "YES" if the district inspector was
present. :

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
“hapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."

Pt S KOM«/ZJM\ o AR o v Dl £ 1882



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO__ % DRILL ____~ DEEPEN ____ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME NAME Wilde Gerber
Weston, WV
ADDRESS AppRrEss P+ 0. Box 863, ’
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE 269-5898
LLC)OO 1 X
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: *+7YY "~ ROTARY _____ "~ CABLE TOOLS_.__
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: F1lk
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS X COMB._______ STORAGE __ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING __ WATER FLOOD_ __ __ __ OTHER ____
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEFT IN CEMENT 1111 Uup
SIZE DRILLING ) WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC I'T.
20 - 16 EiEre sty gy = B
13-10 »
9.-5/8
8-5/8 600 —600__ ¥
7
5 I/z 3 - —
4 3600 >0
3 el Perf. ‘Top .
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
120 600
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS _FEET SALT WATER FEET ____
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS o B :
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? - — BY WHOM? o
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED. '

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to he notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Opecrator of the coal under

this leaSe have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being dgm/ggzoéation,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code. - ' '

For Coal Company

Otficial Title
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA S r LJ
MAR - 7 1980
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. L4 - . ‘
Oil and Gas Division OlL & GAS DIVISION _ _

‘ DEPT. oF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

REVISET LOCATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE Megrch 6, 1980

Surface Owner o br &Cer & Arnolc Lemb P G MR Inc.
Address Fllemorse, WV Addees [0 Box 863, VWeston, WV 28L52
Mineral Omer%gii_n?e_‘ir\r;s Farm_oorader — 35
kit Location (waters) Brooks Run
Coal Owner_ Y EMES LeRois  Well No 1-A SR 2203
AddrenlLZO Buckhasnnon PK, Clarksburg, ™V PemROBT ing Creek Countyn———RgndO]‘ph
R i None Quadrangle Ellamore 73"
Address.

1S PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WILL SITE

Il provisons being in accordance with Chapter 22,

¢ the W. Va. Cods, the location is hersby approved INSPECTOR

This permit shall expire if TO BE NOTIFIED hobert Stewert

or drilling
t commgemed by_ 117780 ‘ ADDRESS J&ne Lew, WV

pHONE 88L-7782

Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _oJ UNe 28 1079 by Lewis Heirs
made toMineral Resources Inc. 11th - ofLec.

and recorded on the

197(1 in Randolph County, Book 328 Page
X

NEW WELL _____ DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL ____ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
———— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, XK H&i¥e£68 to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address xdax before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
Very truly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL W
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) o
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P.0. Box 863
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street
P. 0. BOX 879 Well OOferator A o
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 P g
AC-304 - 292-6331
WV 26,52
State
B g 03/29/2024
*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

47-083-0309
PERMIT NUMBER

“lI have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in

Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and wjll carry out the specified requirements.”
Signed by w‘,,
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est Birginia

grpzxr‘mtni of ines
®il und Gas Biwvision
"v— O :-J.p .
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 e
DIRECTOR
April 8, 1980
G.M.R. 1Inc.
P.0O. Box 863
Weston, W.Va. 26452
Attn: Wilda Garber
In Re: Checks in lieu of bonds
Dear Ms. Garber:
We are enclosing the following checks in lieu of single bonds to drill wells under
permit numbers: RAN-309 and RAN-313.....
Check # 1038 dated February 20, 1980 in the amount of $ 2.500.00 and
Check # 1042 dated March €, 1980 1in the amount of $.2,500 00..xuvenss We have
received yvour Blanket Bond, all future permits will be issued under G.M.R., Inc.
only:
Very truly vours,
[l P s .{J\ 3\
b bert L. r;odd ‘L &
RLD/chm QO 9
Encl: 2 checks & U
f/—'/C /e » - o i = SRR =83 B 23
) I'\G_/N"BC.'C'I 10
G M R.INC g 2 o
/ —r— s 3 10
G MR, iNC.
F.C. Box 863
679 fed mv T B e L P S S 2
TS wlily I _'..; B 14 < -
3\ 10 ine . : = = e e - B omeon o E
nGer o == A ke it o Eote o e Wiliee gf 71 Fof Gre: § o e L
N . y o 7 ’ ' . /—— b o T
| e/ /‘/——V?'_‘"‘fﬁ;ff‘/:_/\_ A 3_(‘\“ e ///’f”:’ i \"\“\\;-‘
\ Un:-.»vslry“iﬂlk nal Bank
I ]:\q;tj‘, o 1570
} i“f,’t. tas! Yake Avenue
— s 2 g0, 93/29/2024
For.__- Ussh -in liev of bond sl ALl g S
ll'f—]ﬂ d - - - D W e
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0CT - 9 1980

0800
STATE OF WERST VIREIMIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION )
OIL & GAS DIvisION

DEPT. ar MiNES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

bormit 0. 283 030 7 Oil or Ga: Weil éﬁ»f—é__

cmiic 1B fve T A
Size :

aitrewi LYCS 7B 0"

G 16 ; Kind of Packer
rem 2ZXADER —Lpgn B | , Ko of Packer

{13 ’ !

P o A .!m | -
; ] Size qg
Dis » 'Comtw R, 1

Drilll;lj commenced - . Depth set__

e g e e

Drilling eompleted

Date |hot____'=.__': ! : e ; “ % '.'g ‘ : attom )
Initial open flow. K g : § L I : ( i SN
‘ g 3.;'3 s ":‘ E ! gg ' g attem St
Open flow after tubing__ | 3td E é é &L= 3= X : ———T——T
' 5‘ '§§:§>-§§ & b5, S.Q - é
£ |8s% E Sl £ 'g
Volu.ae. -‘i %‘8 Egggf g N 5“5 3 B e Date
1312380388 g2 .85 (1) :
itock prescure—.. — l % En E g i 0O :>§ 3 3 SRS ——
SHEESE0RS o) 58148 :
. EEE-EE-E iy = i e :
0il Eg : 218 .3 des [k 3 ‘ INCHES
g ﬁéaéa@g%.ﬁég HEER ; |
Frexh water—— . |5 égDD a ] ,;Z gsu 2 '§§ e | NCHES
e |- g e & é @
Salt watii orm 3811, Jan.1970  RETURN RECEIPT, TINSURED AND CERTIFIED MAIL INCHES
I ————
Drillers’ Names

03/29/202 S/
= 7=80 QDW °




STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Posmalt bis.... ’ Bl N
COMPANY. ADDRESS

PARM.._ DISTRICT COUNTY_ >
munumn Used__-
ot ' l‘aﬁn Amount Packer ';_l:?cuio':i;_ 3

PLUGE UGB AND DEPTH PLACKD

EL-T-1.4 3

CABING AND TUBING

CRAEENT-THICKNESS

woCD-8128 LEAD

CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED

LOSY

I her(‘by (.'L‘l'tify I visited the 'nhm'(- we

Il on this date.

03/29/2024

R e e



Stxte of Pest Birginia
Bepartment of Hlines
®il und Gas Bivision
. WALTER N. MILLER ' Qharleston 25305
DIRECTOR
October 22, 1980
" G MR, Inc.

P. O. Box 863
Weston, WV 26452

In Re: PERMIT NO 083-0309 °
FARM Strader
WELL NO 1
DISTRICT Roaring Creek
COUNTY Randolph

‘Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been received -
in this office. Only’the column checked below applies. _ B .

XXXX  The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
BlanEEE Bond. Location Cancelled

Please return the enclosed cancelled Single Bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain

under bond coverage for life of the well.
Very truly yours, 7
Frkl (R i Tl

Fred Burdette

RLD/chm

03/29/2024





